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NEW
LIST

GOVERNMENT AGENCY OFFICIALS
627,423 Officials
188,227 Email Addresses

Virtually every department and division in the U.S. government,
federal, states and cities are represented in this file from all
branches of government.

Male 326,260 Female 250,969

Telephones available for 621,149 records.
Zip + 4 appended.

Minimum order 3,000 records.
NCOA'd Quarterly.

State counts available upon request.

Job Function: (samples) (add $25/M)

Account Executive 2,100 HR Administrator 8,273
Administration 31,069 Maintenance Engineer 5,337
Administrative\ Dir\ Mgr 194,926 Manager Information Services 3,924
Assistants 11,123 Mayor 1,321
Attorney 3,680 Mechanical Engineer 3,085
Board Of Directors 3,104 Network Manager/ Dir/ VP 2,176
Chairman 1,345 Operations Manager 7,367
Chief Executive Officer 5,318 Owner/ Partner 33,566
Chief Financial Officer 1,138 Personnel Director 1,312
Chief Information Officer 9,808 President 4,764
Chief Operating Officer 5,745 Production Manager 2,415
College Relations Mgr 1,507 Professor 1,785
Director 17,545 Purchasing Director/Agent 3,435
Executive Director 14,675 Secretary 1,278
Finance Manager 9,879 System Manager 3,249
Financial Manager 6,484 Teacher 8,784
General Counsel 1,101 Vice President 1,551
Government Affairs Mgr 6,244 Vice President Of Marketing 19,080
Employee Size

1-9 191,187 50-99 66,240 500-499 16,921
10-19 91,343 100-249 48,061 1,000-4,999 20,253
20-49 125,235 250-499 19 5,000 plus 1,549
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Over 75 Years in the Mailing List Business

All lists are rented for one time use and may not be reproduced or reused without prior written permission.
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$95/M one time use
$190/M unlimited use
Add
$100/M email addresses
($500.00 Minimum)

Material
E-mail/lFTP $65/F
P/S Labels $30/M

Broadcasting Service:
$50/M Deployment
$375.00 minimum
$150.00 set up fee
$100.00 Suppression
Creative Design - Inquire
Selection:
Job Function  $25/M
Type Gov. $5/M
State/SCF/Zip  $5/M
Telephone $30/M
Title Slug $5/M
Commission

20% to recognized
brokers

Cancellation Policy
All orders cancelled
before the mail date will
incur a $50 flat
cancellation fee, along
with $10/M running
charges plus shipping.
Full charges will apply
to all orders cancelled
after mail date.48 hour
delivery add $100.00

M=per thousand names
F=flat
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GOVERNMENT AGENCIES
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Executives by Type of Agency (Samples): (add $5/M)

Admin Of Educational Programs

Admin Of Public Health Programs

Air/ Water & Solid Waste Management
City Gov't Public Health Programs

City Gov't-Courts

City Gov't-Economic Program Admin
City Gov't-Education Programs

City Gov't-Environmental Programs

City Gov't-Executive Offices

City Gov't-Finance & Taxation

City Gov't-General Offices

City Gov't-Housing Programs

City Gov't-Legal Counsel

City Gov't-Licensing & Inspection

City Gov't-Regulation/Admin-Comms/Utilities
City Gov't-Social & Human Resources
City Gov't-Transportation Programs

City Gov't-Urban Planning & Development
Civil Defense Agencies

Commercial Regulation

Correctional Institutions

County Gov't Offices

County Gov't Public Health Programs
County Gov't-Conservation Departments
County Gov't-Correctional Institutions
County Gov't-Courts

County Gov't-Economic Program Admin
County Gov't-Education Programs
County Gov't-Environmental Programs
County Gov't-Executive Offices

County Gov't-Finance & Taxation

County Gov't-Fire Protection

County Gov't-General Offices

County Gov't-Legal Counsel

County Gov't-Public Order & Safety
County Gov't-Reg & Admin-Comms/Utilities
County Gov't-Social/Human Resources
County Gov't-Transportation Programs
County Gov't-Urban Planning & Devlopmt
Department Of Motor Vehicles

Executive & Legislative Offices

Federal Gov't Offices

Federal Gov't Public Health Programs
Federal Gov't-Agricultural Programs
Federal Gov't-Conservation Departments
Federal Gov't-Correctional Institutions

1,505
2,567
319
2,096
3,032
2,207
2,721
2,080
35,841
8,958
110,762
215
1,683
885
5,518
2,188
1,188
3,257
1,849
306
457
91,637
6,277
616
19011
6,483
935
2,310
1,838
6,634
6,594
970
7,506
235
1,852
540
4,387
761
671
1,520
295
22,139
1,454
1,517
5,367
613

Federal Gov't-Courts

Federal Gov't-Economic Program Admin
Federal Gov't-Environmental Programs
Federal Gov't-Executive Offices

Federal Gov't-Finance & Taxation
Federal Gov't-General Offices

Federal Gov't-Housing Programs
Federal Gov't-Legal Counsel

Federal Gov't-Licensing/Inspection
Federal Gov't-National Security

Federal Gov't-Police

Federal Gov't-Public Order & Safety
Fed Gov't-Reg & Admin-Comms/Utilities
Federal Gov't-Social & Human Resources
Federal Gov't-Transportation Programs
Fed Gov't-Urban Planning & Development
Federal Gov't-Veterans Affairs Admin
Fire Departments

General Economic Program Admin
General Gov't

Gov't Health & Welfare Agencies
Gov't-Air & Water Resources
Gov't-Conservation

Gov't-Education Programs
Gov't-Legislative

Gov't-Regional Agencies
Gov't-Transportation Programs

Housing Programs

International Affairs

Legal Counsel & Prosecution

Local Gov't Executive & Legislative Offices
National Security

Native American Gov't Offices

Police Departments

Police Protection

Sheriffs Office

Space Research & Technology

State Gov't Offices

State Gov't-Agricultural Programs

State Gov't-Conservation Departments
State Gov't-Correctional Institutions
State Gov't-Courts

State Gov't-Economic Program Admin
State Gov't-Education Programs

State Gov't-Environmental Programs
State Gov't-Executive Offices

ORDER TOLL FREE 1-800-DUNHILL (386-4455) OR FAX 1-561-998-7880

Dunhill International’s broad range of services includes Mailing, Telemarketing and Email Lists, Digital Display
Advertising, Email Address Appending, Telephone and Cell Phone Appending, Reverse Appending, List Hygiene, List
Brokerage and Consultation plus Printing.

872
1,071
827
11,329
508
2,361
466
715
1,239
3,108
1,325
494
2,131
324
12,212
554
513
31,559
780
442
504
1,774
942
2,217
378
229
531
790
2,401
5,037
1,434
629
2,403
23,649
279
7,484
349
48,540
1,126
2,560
2,681
1,853
1,222
16,193
4,999
13,053
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