NEW LIST

GOVERNMENT AGENCY OFFICIALS

627,423 Officials 188,227 Email Addresses

Virtually every department and division in the U.S. government, federal, states and cities are represented in this file from all branches of government.

Male 326,260 Female 250,969



Telephones available for 621,149 records. Zip + 4 appended.

Minimum order 3,000 records. NCOA'd Quarterly.

State counts available upon request.

<u>Job Function</u>: (samples) (add \$25/M)

Account Executive	2,100	HR Administrator	8,273
Administration	31,069	Maintenance Engineer	5,337
Administrative\ Dir\ Mgr	194,926	Manager Information Services	3,924
Assistants	11,123	Mayor	1,321
Attorney	3,680	Mechanical Engineer	3,085
Board Of Directors	3,104	Network Manager/ Dir/ VP	2,176
Chairman	1,345	Operations Manager	7,367
Chief Executive Officer	5,318	Owner/ Partner	33,566
Chief Financial Officer	1,138	Personnel Director	1,312
Chief Information Officer	9,808	President	4,764
Chief Operating Officer	5,745	Production Manager	2,415
College Relations Mgr	1,507	Professor	1,785
Director	17,545	Purchasing Director/Agent	3,435
Executive Director	14,675	Secretary	1,278
Finance Manager	9,879	System Manager	3,249
Financial Manager	6,484	Teacher	8,784
General Counsel	1,101	Vice President	1,551
Government Affairs Mgr	6,244	Vice President Of Marketing	19,080

Employee Size

1-9	191,187	50-99	66,240	500-499	16,921
10-19	91,343	100-249	48,061	1,000-4,999	20,253
20-49	125,235	250-499	19	5,000 plus	1,549

ORDER TOLL FREE 1-800-DUNHILL (386-4455) • FAX 1-561-998-7880 www.dunhills.com

067 OVER ➤

Over 75 Years in the Mailing List Business

All lists are rented for one time use and may not be reproduced or reused without prior written permission.



EST. 1938



dunhill@dunhills.com





By Mail 6400 Congress Ave, Ste 1750 Boca Raton, FL 33487-2898



1617-7 \$95/M one time use \$190/M unlimited use

Add \$100/M email addresses (\$500.00 Minimum)

Material E-mail/FTP \$65/F P/S Labels \$30/M

Broadcasting Service: \$50/M Deployment \$375.00 minimum \$150.00 set up fee \$100.00 Suppression Creative Design - Inquire

Selection:
Job Function \$25/M
Type Gov. \$5/M
State/SCF/Zip \$5/M
Telephone \$30/M

\$5/M

Commission 20% to recognized brokers

Title Slug

Cancellation Policy
All orders cancelled
before the mail date will
incur a \$50 flat
cancellation fee, along
with \$10/M running
charges plus shipping.
Full charges will apply
to all orders cancelled
after mail date.48 hour
delivery add \$100.00

M=per thousand names F=flat



Prices subject to change

MAJOR CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED

Your Source for Effective Mailing and Telemarketing Lists Since 1938... Your Source Today

Executives by Type of Agency (Samples): (add \$5/M)

Admin Of Educational Programs 4.505 Educational Country						
Admin Of Educational Programs	1,505	Federal Gov't-Courts	872			
Admin Of Public Health Programs	2,567	Federal Gov't-Economic Program Admin	1,071			
Air/ Water & Solid Waste Management	319	Federal Gov't-Environmental Programs	827			
City Gov't Public Health Programs	2,096	Federal Gov't-Executive Offices	11,329			
City Gov't-Courts	3,032	Federal Gov't-Finance & Taxation	508			
City Gov't-Economic Program Admin	2,207	Federal Gov't-General Offices	2,361			
City Gov't-Education Programs	2,721	Federal Gov't-Housing Programs	466			
City Gov't-Environmental Programs	2,080	Federal Gov't-Legal Counsel	715			
City Gov't-Executive Offices	35,841	Federal Gov't-Licensing/Inspection	1,239			
City Gov't-Finance & Taxation	8,958	Federal Gov't-National Security	3,108			
City Gov't-General Offices	110,762	Federal Gov't-Police	1,325			
City Gov't-Housing Programs	215	Federal Gov't-Public Order & Safety	494			
City Gov't-Legal Counsel	1,683	Fed Gov't-Reg & Admin-Comms/Utilities	2,131			
City Gov't-Licensing & Inspection	885	Federal Gov't-Social & Human Resources	324			
City Gov't-Regulation/Admin-Comms/Utilities	5,518	Federal Gov't-Transportation Programs	12,212			
City Gov't-Social & Human Resources	2,188	Fed Gov't-Urban Planning & Development	554			
City Gov't-Transportation Programs	1,188	Federal Gov't-Veterans Affairs Admin	513			
City Gov't-Urban Planning & Development	3,257	Fire Departments	31,559			
Civil Defense Agencies	1,849	General Economic Program Admin	780			
Commercial Regulation	306	General Gov't	442			
Correctional Institutions	457	Gov't Health & Welfare Agencies	504			
County Gov't Offices	91,637	Gov't-Air & Water Resources	1,774			
County Gov't Public Health Programs	6,277	Gov't-Conservation	942			
County Gov't-Conservation Departments	616	Gov't-Education Programs	2,217			
County Gov't-Correctional Institutions	1,911	Gov't-Legislative	378			
County Gov't-Courts	6,483	Gov't-Regional Agencies	229			
County Gov't-Economic Program Admin	935	Gov't-Transportation Programs	531			
County Gov't-Education Programs	2,310	Housing Programs	790			
County Gov't-Environmental Programs	1,838	International Affairs	2,401			
County Gov't-Executive Offices	6,634	Legal Counsel & Prosecution	5,037			
County Gov't-Finance & Taxation	6,594	Local Gov't Executive & Legislative Offices	1,434			
County Gov't-Fire Protection	970	National Security	629			
County Gov't-General Offices	7,506	Native American Gov't Offices	2,403			
County Gov't-Legal Counsel	235	Police Departments	23,649			
County Gov't-Public Order & Safety	1,852	Police Protection	279			
County Gov't-Reg & Admin-Comms/Utilities	540	Sheriffs Office	7,484			
County Gov't-Social/Human Resources	4,387	Space Research & Technology	349			
County Gov't-Transportation Programs	761	State Gov't Offices	48,540			
County Gov't-Urban Planning & Devlopmt	671	State Gov't-Agricultural Programs	1,126			
Department Of Motor Vehicles	1,520	State Gov't-Conservation Departments	2,560			
Executive & Legislative Offices	295	State Gov't-Correctional Institutions	2,681			
Federal Gov't Offices	22,139	State Gov't-Courts	1,853			
Federal Gov't Public Health Programs	1,454	State Gov't-Economic Program Admin	1,222			
Federal Gov't-Agricultural Programs	1,517	State Gov't-Education Programs	16,193			
Federal Gov't-Conservation Departments	5,367	State Gov't-Environmental Programs	4,999			
Federal Gov't-Correctional Institutions	613	State Gov't-Executive Offices	13,053			

ORDER TOLL FREE 1-800-DUNHILL (386-4455) OR FAX 1-561-998-7880

Dunhill International's broad range of services includes Mailing, Telemarketing and Email Lists, Digital Display Advertising, Email Address Appending, Telephone and Cell Phone Appending, Reverse Appending, List Hygiene, List Brokerage and Consultation plus Printing.